503392665 07/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3439290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVL LIST GMBH	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGFA HEALTHCARE NV
Street Address:	SEPTESTRAAT 27
City:	MORTSEL
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-2640
Name:	VRVIS FORSCHUNGS GMBH
Street Address:	DONAU-CITY-STRASSE 1
City:	WIEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1220
Name:	IMP FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT FUR MOLEKULARE PATHOLOGIE GMBH
Street Address:	DRBOHR-GASSE 7
City:	WIEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14416711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cgastoukian@kbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEATING & BENNETT, LLP
Address Line 1: 1800 ALEXANDER BELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

PATENT REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55505.350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY GASTOUKIAN
SIGNATURE:	/SRF/cg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 55505 - 350 - PTO - 20150715 - HXGN12015 \ ASSIGNMENT \ OF \ RIGHTS \ AVL \ TO \ OTHER \ 3 \\ APPLICANTS \# page 1.tif$

source=55505-350-PTO-20150715-HXGN12015 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS AVL TO OTHER 3 APPLICANTS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The assignment is made between

AVL List GmbH Hans-List-Platz 1 8020 Graz Österreich (AVL)

hereinafter called "Assignor"

and

AGFA HealthCare N.V. Septestraat 27 2640 Mortsel Belgium (AGFA)

VRVIS Zentrum für Virtual Reality und Visualisierung Forschungs – GmbH Donau-City-Strasse 1 Wien Österreich (VRVIS)

IMP Forschungsinstitut für Molekulare Pathologie GmbH Dr. Bohr – Gasse 7 Wien Österreich (IMP)

Hereinafter jointly called "Assignee",

WHEREAS according to the agreement "COMET K1 – Application Research PROJEKTVERTRAG – KAFus – Knowledge Assisted Visual Fusion of Spatial Multi-Source Data" (COMET Agreement) the patent application listed below has been filed with the parties to this agreement, AVL, AGFA, VRVIS and IMP being mentioned as joint applicants.

Filing date Application Nr. Publication Nr. 24.07.2012 EP12177656.1 EP 2 690 596

AND WHEREAS AVL has expressed no longer to be interested in the ownership of this patent application,

NOW THEREFORE,

- 1. Assignor transfers to Assignee all rights to the invention under the listed European patent application and corresponding international and national patent applications / patents, including the right to claim priority of the listed patent application.
- 2. Assignor withdraws its right under the COMET K1 agreement to be mentioned as coapplicant of the listed patent application as well as of corresponding international and national patent applications / patents claiming the priority of the listed European patent application.

Prof. Dr. Helmut LIST, CEO AVL List GmbH

ASSIGNÓ

ASSIGNEE

A. VERBRUGGHE

Agfa HealthCare N.V.

R. GOEDE WEECK

VRVIS Zentrum für Virtual Reality und Visualisierung

Horschungsinstitut für Molekulare Pathologie GmbH

The above signature(s) has been seen by us,

Notary Wellens at Mortsel, and we certify it

to be genuinely the signature(s) of

brigghe 16,2015

Eggestraat 28 - 2640 Mortsel T 03 449 99 17 - F 03 440 80 22 in fo @ n o t a r i s w e l l e n s , b e BTW BE 0874.019.092 - RPR Antwerpun

PATENT

REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 07/15/2015